Resolution 110617-01

A Resolution Amending Resolution 090517-02 Amending The Village of Fontana Fee Schedule Pursuant to Sections 70-41 Taxation, 18-248 Zoning, 74-6 Traffic and Vehicles, and 54-161 Public Waters and Beaches

Whereas, the Village Board does change and establish fees from time to time as authorized by the Municipal Code; and

Whereas, the Village Board has determined that the fee shall be set for Delinquent Returns as specified in Chapter 70-41;

And Whereas, the Village Board has determined that a fee shall be set for Temporary Use Permits as specified in Chapter 18-248;

And Whereas, The Village Board has determined the Pay to Park charges as described in Chapter 74-6 shall be increased,

And Whereas, the Village Board has determined the Lakefront & Harbor Committee has made the recommendation to increase the hourly fee for parking in Lot No. 4 as described in Chapter 54-161;

Now, therefore be it resolved, by the Village Board of the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake that the fees be amended as presented in the attached "Exhibit A."

These fees shall remain in force until again set by the Village Board.

Approved and Adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake, Walworth County, Wisconsin this 6th day of November, 2017.

Fontana on Geneva Lake	
By: _	
-	Patrick Kenny, President
Attest: _	
	Theresa Loomer, Clerk

Village Roard of the Village of